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Thu Aug 18 2022

Entity#: 20677

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 05/05/1905

Location: CINCINNATI

Business Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125

COLUMBUS OH 43219

04/17/2017

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT 05/05/1905 A056_1336
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK 05/13/1905 A056_1340
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 02/07/1906 A056_1342
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 03/16/1909 A056_1345
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 12/21/1910 A056_1348
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 12/23/1912 A056_1350
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 07/29/1919 A056_1352
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 12/23/1919 A056_1358
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 11/21/1924 A056_1360
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 01/06/1928 A056_1362
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
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07/18/1928
07/31/1928
10/13/1928
01/28/1929
08/03/1929
06/27/1930
07/10/1930
10/14/1931
06/16/1945
03/03/1950
03/16/1950
10/11/1951
06/01/1956
06/14/1956
03/17/1961
04/12/1961
04/24/1970
10/15/1970
05/29/1975
11/12/1976
12/20/1976
07/10/1978
11/27/1978
04/27/1979
04/27/1979
11/20/1979
09/25/1980
01/21/1983
03/08/1983
10/11/1983
11/08/1983
03/05/1984

04/20/1984
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A056_1365
A056_1368
A056_1371
A056_1375
A056_1378
A056_1387
A056_1390
A056_1393
A056_1404
A056_1406
A056_1409
A056_1430
A056_1418
A056_1423
B202_0862
B206_0439
B674_2374
B705_0321
E063_1470
E213 1093
E224_ 1280
E445_ 1303
E513 1022
E585 0161
E585 0161
E676_1672
E812 0938
F195 1445
F215_1271
F344 0421
F352_0280
F416_1974

F444_1831
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DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

FICTITIOUS NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
FICTITIOUS NAME/ASSIGNMENT
FICTITIOUS NAME/ASSIGNMENT
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
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07/02/1985
10/08/1985
11/04/1985
11/12/1985
11/14/1985
01/31/1986
03/18/1986
10/13/1987
10/13/1987
05/11/1988
05/11/1988
03/03/1989
03/03/1989
03/03/1989
03/14/1989
03/14/1989
10/20/1989
11/14/1989
06/07/1990
07/19/1990
08/23/1990
11/27/1990
12/11/1990
10/13/1992
10/13/1992
01/15/1993
06/30/1993
06/30/1993
07/13/1993
07/13/1993
09/09/1993
10/18/1993

03/03/1994
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F687_0147
F754_0236
F776_1118
F776_1105
F804_1012
F831_0789
F851_0391
G260_1073
G260_1080
G376_0831
G376_0831
G577_0825
G604_0373
G604_0373
G581_0363
G581_0363
G729_0940
G747_0193
G878_0515
G914 1123
G941_1047
HO18_0978
HO52_1867
H456_1104
H456_1108
H521_1541
H626_0079
H626_0079
H634_1409

H634_1409

000000076768

000000076769

9499 0513
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MERGER/DOMESTIC

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MISCELLANEOUS FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
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06/29/1994
06/29/1994
05/12/1995
05/12/1995
06/20/1996
06/20/1996
10/14/1997
10/14/1997
12/10/1997
06/30/1999
12/16/1999
06/22/2000
12/31/2000
02/05/2002
10/01/2002
11/12/2002
05/03/2004
10/14/2004
10/14/2004
08/12/2005
10/12/2005
10/12/2005
05/24/2007
06/06/2008
12/15/2008
12/31/2009
06/30/2010
06/30/2010
06/30/2010
10/14/2011
04/14/2016
03/31/2017

04/17/2017

4158_0437

4158 0437

5145_0340

5145_0340

5542 0755

5542 0755

6060 0131

6060_0138

6145_0148

199916200446
199936100414
200017801108
200100600896
200203602032
200227400332
200231604960
200412600106
200428900474
200428900476
200522401942
200528601278
200528601280
200714502248
200816101904
200835000754
200935600799
201017401021
201017401062
201018100109
201129000069
201610901368
201710302962

201710702872
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 18th of August, A.D. 2022

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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