

Entity#:	20677
Filing Type:	CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date:	05/05/1905
Location:	CINCINNATI
Business Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Status:	Active
Exp. Date:	-

#### **Agent/Registrant Information**

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125 COLUMBUS OH 43219 04/17/2017 Active

### **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	05/05/1905	A056_1336
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	05/13/1905	A056_1340
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/07/1906	A056_1342
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/16/1909	A056_1345
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/21/1910	A056_1348
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/23/1912	A056_1350
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/29/1919	A056_1352
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/23/1919	A056_1358
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/21/1924	A056_1360
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/06/1928	A056_1362



DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/18/1928	A056_1365
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/31/1928	A056_1368
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/13/1928	A056_1371
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/28/1929	A056_1375
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	08/03/1929	A056_1378
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/27/1930	A056_1387
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/10/1930	A056_1390
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/14/1931	A056_1393
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/16/1945	A056_1404
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/03/1950	A056_1406
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/16/1950	A056_1409
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/11/1951	A056_1430
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/01/1956	A056_1418
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	06/14/1956	A056_1423
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/17/1961	B202_0862
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/12/1961	B206_0439
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/24/1970	B674_2374
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/15/1970	B705_0321
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/29/1975	E063_1470
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/12/1976	E213_1093
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/20/1976	E224_1280
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/10/1978	E445_1303
MERGER/DOMESTIC	11/27/1978	E513_1022
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/27/1979	E585_0161
TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	04/27/1979	E585_0161
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/20/1979	E676_1672
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/25/1980	E812_0938
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/21/1983	F195_1445
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/08/1983	F215_1271
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/11/1983	F344_0421
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/08/1983	F352_0280
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/05/1984	F416_1974
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/20/1984	F444_1831



DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/02/1985	F687_0147
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/08/1985	F754_0236
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/04/1985	F776_1118
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/12/1985	F776_1105
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	11/14/1985	F804_1012
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/31/1986	F831_0789
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/18/1986	F851_0391
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/13/1987	G260_1073
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/13/1987	G260_1080
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	05/11/1988	G376_0831
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	05/11/1988	G376_0831
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/03/1989	G577_0825
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	03/03/1989	G604_0373
FICTITIOUS NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	03/03/1989	G604_0373
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/14/1989	G581_0363
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/14/1989	G581_0363
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/20/1989	G729_0940
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/14/1989	G747_0193
FICTITIOUS NAME/ASSIGNMENT	06/07/1990	G878_0515
FICTITIOUS NAME/ASSIGNMENT	07/19/1990	G914_1123
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	08/23/1990	G941_1047
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/27/1990	H018_0978
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/11/1990	H052_1867
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/13/1992	H456_1104
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/13/1992	H456_1108
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	01/15/1993	H521_1541
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/30/1993	H626_0079
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/30/1993	H626_0079
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	07/13/1993	H634_1409
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/13/1993	H634_1409
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER	09/09/1993	00000076768
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/18/1993	00000076769
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/03/1994	9499_0513



MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/29/1994	4158_0437
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/29/1994	4158_0437
MERGER/DOMESTIC	05/12/1995	5145_0340
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	05/12/1995	5145_0340
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/20/1996	5542_0755
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/20/1996	5542_0755
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/14/1997	6060_0131
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/14/1997	6060_0138
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	12/10/1997	6145_0148
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/30/1999	199916200446
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/16/1999	199936100414
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/22/2000	200017801108
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/31/2000	200100600896
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/05/2002	200203602032
MERGER/DOMESTIC	10/01/2002	200227400332
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/12/2002	200231604960
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/03/2004	200412600106
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/14/2004	200428900474
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/14/2004	200428900476
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/12/2005	200522401942
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/12/2005	200528601278
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/12/2005	200528601280
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/24/2007	200714502248
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/06/2008	200816101904
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/15/2008	200835000754
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/31/2009	200935600799
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/30/2010	201017401021
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/30/2010	201017401062
MERGER/DOMESTIC	06/30/2010	201018100109
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/14/2011	201129000069
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/14/2016	201610901368
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	03/31/2017	201710302962
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/17/2017	201710702872



#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th of August, A.D. 2022

Ohio Secretary of State

+ Johne